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The 10 players with the
most Saves

Name Tm Lg SV SOPP
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 37 84.1
GORDON, T. HAM NL 34 85.0
YAN, E. BAL NL 32 84.2
NEN, R. NWB NL 31 66.0
TAYLOR, B. DMH NL 28 77.8
HOWRY, B. BDB NL 27 73.0
SHAW, J. WGE NL 26 63.4
TIMLIN, M. VAL NL 25 80.6
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL 21 80.8
WILLIAMS, M. MGH NL 18 66.7

The 10 players with the
highest Save Opportunity Percentage

Name Tm Lg SOPP SOP
GORDON, T. HAM NL 85.0 40
YAN, E. BAL NL 84.2 38
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 84.1 44
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL 80.8 26
TIMLIN, M. VAL NL 80.6 31
TAYLOR, B. DMH NL 77.8 36
HOWRY, B. BDB NL 73.0 37
WILLIAMS, M. MGH NL 66.7 27
NEN, R. NWB NL 66.0 47
GARCES, R. STO NL 65.4 26

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average, Relieving

Name Tm Lg ERA-r IP-r
GORDON, T. HAM NL 1.47 67.1
FRANCO, J. VAL NL 1.78 55.2
REED, S. WGE NL 2.17 87.0
RINCON, R. MGH NL 2.22 69.0
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 2.28 75.0
AGUILERA, R. BDB NL 2.32 62.0
McELROY, C. NWB NL 2.43 55.2
TIMLIN, M. VAL NL 2.57 84.0
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL 2.57 63.0
TEWKSBURY, B. VAL NL 2.71 66.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented, Relieving

Name Tm Lg ERPT-r IP-r
GORDON, T. HAM NL 21.7 67.1
REED, S. WGE NL 21.2 87.0
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 17.4 75.0
TIMLIN, M. VAL NL 16.8 84.0
RINCON, R. MGH NL 16.5 69.0
FRANCO, J. VAL NL 16.0 55.2
AGUILERA, R. BDB NL 14.1 62.0
HASEGAWA, S. LBT NL 14.0 86.2
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL 12.6 63.0
TEWKSBURY, B. VAL NL 12.2 66.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched, Relieving

Name Tm Lg IP-r GIR
SULLIVAN, S. DMH NL 96.1 50
FRASCATORE, J. BAL NL 92.1 76
BECK, R. WGE NL 91.0 66
GRAVES, D. HAM NL 88.1 79
REED, S. WGE NL 87.0 68
HASEGAWA, S. LBT NL 86.2 64
GOMES, W. VAL NL 86.0 59
MESA, J. LBT NL 85.1 61
STANTON, M. BAL NL 84.1 70
TIMLIN, M. VAL NL 84.0 65

The 10 players with the
most Relief Points

Name Tm Lg RPT GIR
GORDON, T. HAM NL 104 62
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 101 68
YAN, E. BAL NL 80 52
NEN, R. NWB NL 73 62
TIMLIN, M. VAL NL 73 65
HOWRY, B. BDB NL 67 55
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL 61 65
TAYLOR, B. DMH NL 60 46
SHAW, J. WGE NL 54 62
WILLIAMS, M. MGH NL 40 46

The 12 players with the
most Games in Relief

Name Tm Lg GIR IP-r
GRAVES, D. HAM NL 79 88.1
FRASCATORE, J. BAL NL 76 92.1
STANTON, M. BAL NL 70 84.1
RINCON, R. MGH NL 69 69.0
REED, S. WGE NL 68 87.0
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 68 75.0
LOWE, D. DMH NL 67 79.1
BECK, R. WGE NL 66 91.0
WICKMAN, B. MIC NL 66 67.1
3 players tied at 65

The 12 players with the
most Games Finished

Name Tm Lg GF GIR
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 58 68
GORDON, T. HAM NL 49 62
SHAW, J. WGE NL 48 62
YAN, E. BAL NL 46 52
NEN, R. NWB NL 46 62
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL 45 65
TIMLIN, M. VAL NL 41 65
TAYLOR, B. DMH NL 38 46
HOWRY, B. BDB NL 38 55
3 players tied at 34
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The 13 players with the
most Blown Saves

Name Tm Lg BS GIR
CRABTREE, T. SRB NL 12 64
SHAW, J. WGE NL 10 62
STANTON, M. BAL NL 9 70
TAYLOR, B. DMH NL 8 46
NEN, R. NWB NL 8 62
HOWRY, B. BDB NL 7 55
LOWE, D. DMH NL 7 67
6 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the
most Holds

Name Tm Lg HLD GIR
GRAVES, D. HAM NL 19 79
FRASCATORE, J. BAL NL 18 76
AGUILERA, R. BDB NL 16 55
WICKMAN, B. MIC NL 15 66
RINCON, R. MGH NL 15 69
JOHNSTONE, J. BDB NL 14 58
LOWE, D. DMH NL 14 67
REED, S. WGE NL 14 68
McELROY, C. NWB NL 13 60
SPRADLIN, J. NWB NL 13 62

The 12 players with the
most Inherited Runners

Name Tm Lg IR GIR
NELSON, J. DMH NL 61 55
STANTON, M. BAL NL 57 70
TIMLIN, M. VAL NL 56 65
SULLIVAN, S. DMH NL 52 50
RINCON, R. MGH NL 48 69
PLUNK, E. DMH NL 45 54
SPRADLIN, J. NWB NL 45 62
HASEGAWA, S. LBT NL 44 64
JONES, D. SRB NL 43 60
3 players tied at 41

The 11 players with the
lowest Inherited Runners Scored Percentage

Name Tm Lg IRSP IR
SHAW, J. WGE NL 17.2 29
SPRADLIN, J. NWB NL 17.8 45
GOMES, W. VAL NL 18.2 33
McELROY, C. NWB NL 18.4 38
GRAVES, D. HAM NL 22.0 41
MANTEI, M. MGH NL 22.6 31
BOEHRINGER, B. BAL NL 23.1 26
FRANCO, J. VAL NL 24.4 41
NELSON, J. DMH NL 24.6 61
2 players tied at 25.0

The 11 players with the
most Strikeouts, Relieving

Name Tm Lg SO-r IP-r
REED, S. WGE NL 81 87.0
BECK, R. WGE NL 78 91.0
NEN, R. NWB NL 70 79.2
JONES, T. STO NL 69 68.1
SULLIVAN, S. DMH NL 66 96.1
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 65 75.0
JOHNSTONE, J. BDB NL 64 72.2
SPRADLIN, J. NWB NL 60 70.1
MESA, J. LBT NL 60 85.1
2 players tied at 58

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg SO/9-r IP-r
JONES, T. STO NL 9.1 68.1
PLESAC, D. MIC NL 8.9 56.1
REED, S. WGE NL 8.4 87.0
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL 8.3 63.0
AGUILERA, R. BDB NL 8.3 62.0
HOWRY, B. BDB NL 8.0 56.0
JOHNSTONE, J. BDB NL 7.9 72.2
NEN, R. NWB NL 7.9 79.2
MANTEI, M. MGH NL 7.8 54.0
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 7.8 75.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg BR/9-r IP-r
GORDON, T. HAM NL 7.9 67.1
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 8.5 75.0
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL 9.0 63.0
HASEGAWA, S. LBT NL 9.3 86.2
MADDUX, M. MGH NL 9.5 58.0
RINCON, R. MGH NL 9.5 69.0
McELROY, C. NWB NL 9.5 55.2
TAYLOR, B. DMH NL 9.8 54.1
REED, S. WGE NL 10.1 87.0
TIMLIN, M. VAL NL 10.4 84.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg BR/9-r IP-r
OQUIST, M. SRB NL 22.9 56.2
CROUSHORE, R. STO NL 18.6 53.2
TAVAREZ, J. STO NL 18.4 80.1
ORTIZ, R. SRB NL 17.0 62.0
LESKANIC, C. LBT NL 16.9 55.1
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 16.7 57.0
OJALA, K. WGE NL 16.0 62.1
CRABTREE, T. SRB NL 16.0 73.2
JONES, T. STO NL 15.0 68.1
MILLS, A. NWB NL 15.0 54.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg H/9-r IP-r
GORDON, T. HAM NL 4.8 67.1
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL 5.5 75.0
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL 5.7 63.0
HASEGAWA, S. LBT NL 6.4 86.2
REED, S. WGE NL 6.5 87.0
FRANCO, J. VAL NL 6.6 55.2
McELROY, C. NWB NL 6.6 55.2
RINCON, R. MGH NL 6.8 69.0
AGUILERA, R. BDB NL 7.0 62.0
GOMES, W. VAL NL 7.0 86.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg H/9-r IP-r
OQUIST, M. SRB NL 14.6 56.2
TAVAREZ, J. STO NL 13.3 80.1
RUSCH, G. LBT NL 13.3 57.0
CROUSHORE, R. STO NL 13.1 53.2
CRABTREE, T. SRB NL 11.9 73.2
OJALA, K. WGE NL 11.8 62.1
LESKANIC, C. LBT NL 10.9 55.1
MESA, J. LBT NL 10.9 85.1
PATTERSON, D. VAL NL 10.5 60.2
PLUNK, E. DMH NL 10.4 63.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg BB/9-r IP-r
MADDUX, M. MGH NL 2.0 58.0
PATTERSON, D. VAL NL 2.2 60.2
HOWRY, B. BDB NL 2.6 56.0
TEWKSBURY, B. VAL NL 2.6 66.1
SANTANA, J. MIC NL 2.8 69.2
LOWE, D. DMH NL 2.9 79.1
YAN, E. BAL NL 3.0 54.2
TIMLIN, M. VAL NL 3.0 84.0
CASTILLO, C. MIC NL 3.1 79.0
BUSBY, M. BDB NL 3.1 58.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg BB/9-r IP-r
OQUIST, M. SRB NL 7.8 56.2
JONES, T. STO NL 7.6 68.1
ORTIZ, R. SRB NL 6.7 62.0
MILLS, A. NWB NL 6.3 54.2
LESKANIC, C. LBT NL 6.0 55.1
TAVAREZ, J. STO NL 5.7 80.1
WICKMAN, B. MIC NL 5.2 67.1
CROUSHORE, R. STO NL 5.2 53.2
BOEHRINGER, B. BAL NL 5.0 72.0
BONES, R. MGH NL 4.9 55.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg HR/9-r IP-r
BONES, R. MGH NL  .32 55.2
FRANCO, J. VAL NL  .32 55.2
AGUILERA, R. BDB NL  .44 62.0
LOWE, D. DMH NL  .45 79.1
BUSBY, M. BDB NL  .46 58.1
SWINDELL, G. BDB NL  .48 74.1
McELROY, C. NWB NL  .49 55.2
REED, S. WGE NL  .52 87.0
GOMES, W. VAL NL  .63 86.0
RUSCH, G. LBT NL  .63 57.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg HR/9-r IP-r
JONES, D. SRB NL 2.21 69.1
SULLIVAN, S. DMH NL 1.87 96.1
PATTERSON, D. VAL NL 1.78 60.2
JOHNSTONE, J. BDB NL 1.73 72.2
OJALA, K. WGE NL 1.73 62.1
SPRADLIN, J. NWB NL 1.54 70.1
CRABTREE, T. SRB NL 1.47 73.2
LESKANIC, C. LBT NL 1.46 55.1
TELFORD, A. MIC NL 1.43 81.2
STANTON, M. BAL NL 1.39 84.1


